FERNLEIHSTELLEN DER BAYERISCHEN BIBLIOTHEKEN

Stand: 19. Juni 2004

Sigel

Telephon

Ansprechpartner und e-mail

Fax

12

089/28638-2414
089/28638-2294
089/28638-2294

Hugo Ruf (P)

Christian Riedel (A)

Hans Findling (A)
ruf@bsb-muenchen.de
riedel@bsb-muenchen.de
fernleihe@bsb-muenchen.de

089/28638-2788

19

089/2180-3404
089/2180-3434

Gisela Riegel (A)
Rudolf Nottensteiner (P)
rudolf.nottensteiner@ub.uni-muenchen.de

089/2865-9607

20

0931/888-5928

Werner Schmidt (A/M)

Kerstin Rhinow (P/M)
fernleine@bibliothek.uni-wuerzburg.de
pfl@bibliothek.uni-wuerzburg.de

0931/888-5970
0931/888-5911

22

0951/95503-101

Otmar Singer (M/P)

Barbara Scholz (A/P)
otmar.singer@staatsbibliothek-bamberg.de
barbara.scholz@staatsbibliothek-bamberg.de
info@staatsbibliothek-bamberg.de

0951/95503-145

29

09131/852-3942

Martin Angerer(P)

Jirgen P6hlmann(A/M)
hb-fernleihe.ag@bib.uni-erlangen.de
martin.angerer@bib.uni-erlangen.de
juergen.poehlmann@bib.uni-erlangen.de

09131/852-9309
09131/897259

29T

09131/852-7849

Heidrun Escherich

Elisabeth Plank
tnzb.fernleihe@bib.uni-erlangen.de
elisabeth.plank@bib.uni-erlangen.de

09131/852-7843

37

0821/324-2739
0821/324-2740

Edeltraud Prestel
Uta Wolf
fl.bibliothek.stadt@augsburg.de

0821/324-2732

54

09621/6028-12
09621/6028-0

Siglinde Kurz (M)

Christiane Neuhorl (A/P)

Tobias RoBler (A/P)

Karl-Heinz Eckert
kurz@bib-bvb.de,neuhoerl@bib-bvb.de
roessler@bib-bvb.de,eckert@bib-bvb.de
sam@bib-bvb.de

09621/6028-20

70

09561/8538-102

Renate Bauer
Karin Weber
Ico.fernleihe@bib-bvb.de

09561/8538-104

75

0911/231-2784

0911/231-8201

Liane Fehse (P)

Brigitte Vogel-Kutz (P)
Christian Eglmeier (A)

Birgit Schirmer
stb-fernleihe@stadt.nuernberg.de

0911/231-5435

91/91G

089/2892-8456

089/2892-8618

089/2892-8654

Berndt Bohm(P/A)
bohm@ub.tum.de
Birgit Fischer (A)
fischer@ub.tum.de
Kerstin Dykiert
dykiert@ub.tum.de

089/2892-5303

92

0911/5880-4290

Catrin Bauer
fernleihe@fh-nuernberg.de
catrin.bauer@fh-nuernberg.de

0911/ 5880-8292




127

0981/95385-0
0981/95385-13

Irmgard Hofbauer (A/P/M)
Alexander Schmidtke (A/P)
info@schlossbibliothek-ansbach.de

0981/95385-27

128

06021/446399-11

Claudia Hanke
Claudia Henkel
sab@bib-bvb.de
fl_128@bib-bvb.de

06021/446399-15

150

08431/91-06

Gerhard Robold
stabi@neusob.de

08431/91-16

154

0851/2712

Gabriele Liebig
staatliche.bibliothek@uni-passau.de

0851/31704

155

0941/630806-14

Karl Michel
k.michel@bib-bvb.de
sbr@bib-bvb.de

0941/630806-28

235

0841/305-1881

llse Ernst
stadtmuseum@ingolstadt.de

0841/305-1888

355

0941/943-3943
0941/943-1596
0941/943-3948
0941/943-3936

Brigitte Schroder

Sabine Eichinger (A)

Robert Dechant (P)

Barbara Drechsler (M)
sig.ub@bibliothek.uni-regensburg.de
brigitte.schroeder@bibliothek.uni-regensburg.de
sabine.eichinger@bibliothek.uni-regensburg.de
robert.dechant@bibliothek.uni-regensburg.de
barbara.drechsler@bibliothek.uni-regensburg.de

0941/943-1959

384

0821/598-5330
0821/598-5390

Werner Sedelmayr (A)

Werner Schwarz (P)
werner.sedelmayr@bibliothek.uni-augsburg.de
afl@bibliothek.uni-augsburg.de
werner.schwarz@bibliothek.uni-augsburg.de
fl@bibliothek.uni-augsburg.de

0821/577020

472

0841/305-1842

Leonhard Pfaller
stadtbuecherei@ingolstadt.de
leonhard.pfaller@ingolstadt.de

0841/305-1849

473

0951/863-1570

Pia Knab
Andrea Denninger
fernleihe@unibib.uni-bamberg.de

0951/863-1565

573

0841/9348-309

Sarah Pielmeier
sarah.pielmeier@fh-ingolstadt.de
fernleihe@fh-ingolstadt.de

0841/9348-177

703

0921/55-3419

0921/55-3411

Otmar Fehn (P)

Sonja Greim (P)
otmar.fehn@ub.uni-bayreuth.de
sonja.greim@ub.uni-bayreuth.de
Lindner, Gerhild (A)

Goetschel, Waltraud (A)
afl@ub.uni-bayreuth.de

0921/55-5801

706

089/6004-3309

Cornelia Beutel

Cornelia Freudenberg
cllcfern@unibw-muenchen.de
cornelia.freudenberg@unibw-muenchen.de

089/6004-3549




739

0851/509-1627

0851/509-1631

Tatjana Amberger (A)

Katharina Antesberger (A)
tatjana.amberger@uni-passau.de
katharina.antesberger@uni-passau.de
Angela Giintner (P)

Utta Materny (P/M)
angela.guentner@uni-passau.de
utta.materny@uni-passau.de

0851/509-1677

824

08421/93-1491

Regina Dollinger
regina.dollinger@Kku-eichstaett.de
ub-fernleihe@ku-eichstaett.de

08421/99403

858

09561/317-240

Katja Hochmuth
hochmuth@fh-coburg.de

09561/317-366

859

0831/2523-128

Marina Wolf
marina.wolf@fh-kempten.de

0831/2523-275

860

0871/506-167

Angela Zeiler
afl@fh-landshut.de
bang@fh-landshut.de

0871/506-506

861

08031/805-175
08031/805-178

Irina Bock

Burgi Freudenstein
bock@fh-rosenheim.de
freudenstein@fh-rosenheim.de

08031/805-177

862

09721/940-644
09721/940-643

Isolde Heerdegen
Regina Trautner
bib@fh-sw.de

09721/940-641

863

0931/3511-116

Karin Siegel
biblio@mail.fh-wuerzburg.de

0931/3511-325

898

0941/943-1038

Luise Rothammer
luise.rothammer@bib.fh-regensburg.de
fernleihe@fh-regensburg.de

0941/943-1436

936

089/48092-217
089/48092-215

Berhane Mebrat-Steinmetz
Anna-Maria Siebers
carolin.kirschner@ku-eichstaett.de
anna.siebers@ku-eichstaett.de

089/48092-359

945

0841/937-1809

Monika Rauh
ub-wfi@ku-eichstaett.de
monika.rauh@ku-eichstaett.de

0841/17371

1028

08161/71-5066

Simone Holdrich (nur A)
simone.hoeldrich@fh-weihenstephan.de

08161/71-5245

1029

09826/654-120

Ulrike Franz
biblio.lu@fh-weihenstephan.de

09826/654-121

1043

06021/314-690

Cornelia Leichsenring
fl@fh-aschaffenburg.de

06021/314-689

1046

09621/482-158
09621/482-114

Christina Michel (P/M)

Monika Pastuska (A/P/M)

Anne Rothut (A/P)
fh.bibam@fh-amberg-weiden.de

09621/482-160

1047

0961/382-118

Reinhard Jawurek (A/P)
Monika Ederer (M)
fh.bibwen@fh-amberg-weiden.de

0961/382-230

1049

0731/9762-119

Jochen Kraske

Petra Liers
jochen.kraske@fh-neu-ulm.de
petra.liers@fh-neu-ulm.de

0731/9762-299

1050

0991/3615-705

Margret Brumm
fl@fh-deggendorf.de

0991/3615-799



mailto:fernleihe@fh-regensburg.de

1051

09281/409-349

Sonja Schneider
Cornelia Kneitz
fernleihe@fth-hof.de

09281/409-400

1052

0911/27253-755

Beate Dettmar
beate.dettmar@evfh-nuernberg.de

0911/27253-759

1102

0981/4877-433

Michaela Hannecke
michaela.hannecke@fh-ansbach.de
fl@fh-ansbach.de

0981/4877-439

Aug4

0821/5586-284

Birgit Burger
fernleihe@bib.fh-augsburg.de
burger@bib.fh-augsburg.de

0821/5586-2930

Dil

09071/2860

Rudiger May
studbib@bndlg.de

09071/72544

M49

08161/71-3240

Franziska Elchlepp
elchlepp@ub.tum.de
zwbibwei@ub.tum.de

08161/71-5093

M336

089/89121-50

bib@ijb.de

089/8117-553

M347

089/1265-1188

Annette ORwald

Michaela Fuchs
osswald@bib.fh-muenchen.de
fuchs@bib.fh-muenchen.de
fernleihe@bib.fh-muenchen.de

089/1265-1187

M352

089/12688-212

Michael G. Volk
bibliothek@ifz-muenchen.de
volk@ifz-muenchen.de

089/12688-191

M472

089/68957-160

Peter Heinrich
bibliothek@hff-muc.de

089/68957-119

N2

0911/5302-841
0911/5302-842

Martin Thoma (P/M)

Michael Fieser (A)
martin.thoma@bib.uni-erlangen.de
michael.fieser@bib.uni-erlangen.de

0911/5302-397



mailto:fernleihe@bib.fh-muenchen.de

